

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Barry A. Naum Direct Dial (717) 795-2742 bnaum@spilmanlaw.com

April 11, 2014

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2nd Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Application of the Borough of Columbia for Approval to Supply Electricity or Electric Generation Services as a Supplier of Electricity to the Public in a Limited PPL Service Territory; Docket No. A-2013-2388477

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

In compliance with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission's Order adopted December 19, 2013, in the above-referenced docket, the Borough of Columbia is filing the enclosed letter from PJM Interconnection, L.L.C. ("PJM") as proof of registration as a PJM Load Serving Entity and signatory to the PJM Reliability Assurance Agreement.

Please contact me if you have any questions concerning this filing.

Sincerely,

SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE, PLLC

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$

Barry A. Naum

BAN/sds Enclosure

c: Jeff McCracken, Bureau of Technical Utility Services (via E-mail)



PJM Interconnection 2750 Monroe Blvd. Audubon, PA 19403

Faith K. Daley
Paralegal/Contract Administrator
Ph 610.666.8875 | Fax 610.666.8211
faith.daley@pjm.com

April 10, 2014

Via Email Only

Samuel F. Sulkosky, Borough Manager Borough of Columbia, PA 308 Locust Street Columbia, PA 17512

Dear Mr. Sulkosky:

Borough of Columbia, PA was approved for PJM membership on February 18, 2014. Borough of Columbia, PA is a load serving entity and signed the PJM Reliability Assurance Agreement on November 20, 2013. This company is currently a member in good standing.

Please feel free to contact me if further information is required.

Very truly yours,

Faith K. Daley

Paralegal/Contract Administrator

gains & Daly

/fkd